
 

 

 

 

Declaration of Conformity (DOC) Corrigendum 

 

 

Product name: Sterile gauze, non-woven dressings and sterile bandages  

REF:  in attachment A 

Class: Is 

Date of the DOC: 27/09/2023 

 

This corrigendum intends to correct the following information in DoC(s) of the above listed product(s).  

 

Addition of the name of CH-REP: 

MedNet SWISS GmbH, D4 Platz 4, 6039 Root D4, Schweiz  

CHRN-AR-20000730 

 

According to Regulation (EU) 2017/745 (MDR), for legacy devices according to Art. 120 (3), no changes 

to DOCs signed prior to May 26, 2021 can be performed. In case of the above described non-significant 

change(s) (as defined in MDCG 2020-3), the existing DOC(s) is (are) still valid and this Corrigendum will 

be attached to the originally signed DOC(s). The DOC(s) will be updated upon transition to MDR. 

 

 

 

Seroa, 15/04/2024     
     
     
 
 

    

_______________________     
Joana Campelos     
Technical Director   

 

  



                    Attachment A 

 

Number Products  Risk Class Code (EMDN) 

2 14170205050806 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0201020101 

3 14170305050806 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies Pack.3 Cardboard Is M0201020101 

4 14170505050806 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies Pack.5 Cardboard Is M0201020101 

7 14200310080806 Gauze 20threads, sterile 20x30(10x8) 8plies Pack.3 Cardboard Is M0201020101 

8 14170505050806 Gauze 17 threads, sterile 8 plies 5x5 pac.5 Cardboard Is M0201020101 

9 14300205050406 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

10 14300505050406 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies Pack.5 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

11 14300275750406 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

12 14300210100406 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

15 14401075750606 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 15x22,5(7,5x7,5) 6plies Pack.10 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

16 14400275750606 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 15x22,5(7,5x7,5) 6plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

17 14400210100606 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies Pack.2 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

18 14400310100606 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies Pack.3 Cardboard Is M0202010101 

27 14105010405012 Crepe bandage 4mx5cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

28 14105010407012 Crepe bandage 4mx7cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

29 14105010410012 Crepe bandage 4mx10cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

30 14105010415012 Crepe bandage 4mx15cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

31 14105010420012 Crepe bandage 4mx20cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

32 14105011010012 Crepe bandage 10mx10cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

33 14105011015012 Crepe bandage 10mx15cm 105gr Sterile/CT/DP Is M0304010102 

37 14105010405001 Crepe bandage 5cm 105gr Sterile Is M0304010102 

38 14105010407001 Crepe bandage 7cm 105gr Sterile Is M0304010102 

39 14105010410001 Crepe bandage 10cm 105gr Sterile Is M0304010102 

40 14105010415001 Crepe bandage 15cm 105gr Sterile Is M0304010102 

41 14105010420001 Crepe bandage 20cm 105gr Sterile Is M0304010102 

63 14005010405011 Elastic polyamide bandage 5 cm, sterile CT Is M0303010101 

64 14005010407011 Elastic polyamide bandage 7 cm, sterile CT Is M0303010101 

65 14005010410011 Elastic polyamide bandage 10 cm, sterile CT Is M0303010101 

66 14005010415011 Elastic polyamide bandage 15 cm, sterile CT Is M0303010101 

67 14005010420011 Elastic polyamide bandage 20 cm, sterile CT Is M0303010101 

68 14005010405012 Elastic polyamide bandage 5 cm, sterile CT/DP Is M0303010101 

69 14005010407012 Elastic polyamide bandage 7 cm, sterile CT/DP Is M0303010101 

70 14005010410012 Elastic polyamide bandage 10 cm, sterile CT/DP Is M0303010101 



                    Attachment A 

 

71 14005010415012 Elastic polyamide bandage 15 cm, sterile CT/DP Is M0303010101 

72 14005010420012 Elastic polyamide bandage 20 cm, sterile CT/DP Is M0303010101 

112 14170205050800 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.2   Is M0201020101 

113 14170305050800 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.3   Is M0201020101 

114 14170505050800 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.5   Is M0201020101 

115 14171005050800 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.10   Is M0201020101 

120 14170505050843 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0201020101 

121 14171005050843 Gauze 17threads, sterile 15x20(5x5) 8plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0201020101 

146 14170275750800 Gauze 17threads sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.2   Is M0201020101 

147 14170375750800 Gauze 17threads sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.3   Is M0201020101 

148 14170575750800 Gauze 17threads sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.5   Is M0201020101 

149 14171075750800 Gauze 17threads sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.10   Is M0201020101 

154 14170275750809 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.2 AM Is M0201020101 

155 14170375750809 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.3 AM Is M0201020101 

156 14170575750809 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.5 AM Is M0201020101 

157 14171075750809 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.10 AM Is M0201020101 

162 14170575750868 Gauze 17threads sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.5 AM/CT/DP Is M0201020101 

182 14170210100800 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.2   Is M0201020101 

183 14170310100800 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.3   Is M0201020101 

184 14170510100800 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5   Is M0201020101 

185 14171010100800 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.10   Is M0201020101 

190 14170510100843 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0201020101 

192 14170210100809 Gauze 17treads sterile 25x40(10x10) 8plies pack.2 AM Is M0201020101 

193 14170310100809 Gauze 17threads sterile 25x40(10x10) 8plies pack.3 AM Is M0201020101 

194 14170510100809 Gauze 17threads sterile 25x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5 AM Is M0201020101 

195 14171010100809 Gauze 17threads sterile 25x40(10x10) 8plies pack.10 AM Is M0201020101 

200 14170510100868 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5 AM/CT/DP Is M0201020101 

201 14171010100868 Gauze 17threads sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.10 AM/CT/DP Is M0201020101 

258 14300205050400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

259 14300305050400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

260 14300505050400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

261 14301005050400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

262 14300505050443 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

263 14301005050443 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 10x10(5x5) 4plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 



                    Attachment A 

 

266 14400205050600 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.2 Is M0202010101 

267 14400305050600 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.3 Is M0202010101 

268 14400505050600 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.5 Is M0202010101 

269 14401005050600 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.10 Is M0202010101 

270 14400505050643 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

271 14401005050643 Non-woven 40g/m2, sterile 5x5 6plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

274 14500205050800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

275 14500305050800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

276 14500505050800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

277 14501005050800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

278 14500505050843 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

279 14501005050843 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 10x20(5x5) 8plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

282 14300275750400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

283 14300375750400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

284 14300575750400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

285 14301075750400 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

286 14300575750443 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

287 14301075750443 Non-woven 30g/m2, sterile 15x15(7,5x7,5) 4plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

290 14400275750600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.2 Is M0202010101 

291 14400375750600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.3 Is M0202010101 

292 14400575750600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.5 Is M0202010101 

293 14401075750600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.10 Is M0202010101 

294 14400575750643 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

295 14401075750643 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 7,5x7,5 6plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

298 14500275750800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

299 14500375750800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile  15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

300 14500575750800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile  15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

301 14501075750800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile  15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

302 14500575750843 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile  15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

303 14501075750843 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile 15x30(7,5x7,5) 8plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

306 14300210100400 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

307 14300310100400 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

308 14300510100400 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterilet 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

309 14301010100400 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 



                    Attachment A 

 

310 14300510100443 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.5 EC/DE Is M0202010101 

311 14301010100443 Non-woven  30g/m2, sterile 20x20(10x10) 4plies pack.10 EC/DE Is M0202010101 

314 14400210100600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

315 14400310100600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

316 14400510100600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

317 14401010100600 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

318 14400510100643 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

319 14401010100643 Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

322 14500210100800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.2  Is M0202010101 

323 14500310100800 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.3  Is M0202010101 

324 14500510100800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5  Is M0202010101 

325 14501010100800 Non-woven  50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.10  Is M0202010101 

326 14500510100843 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.5 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

327 14501010100843 Non-woven 50g/m2, sterile 20x40(10x10) 8plies pack.10 CT/DP Is M0202010101 

393 80105010405019 Crepe bandage 5cmx4m 105 gr, sterile DP/CT Is M0304010102 

394 80105010407019 Crepe bandage 7cmx4m 105 gr, sterile DP/CT Is M0304010102 

396 14105010405019 Crepe bandage 5cmx4m 105 gr, sterile DP/CT Is M0304010102 

397 14105010407019 Crepe bandage 7cmx4m 105 gr, sterile DP/CT Is M0304010102 

400 80006012775000EO Elastic bandage (Esmark bandage) 7,5cmx2,7m Is M0304010102 

401 80006012710000EO Elastic bandage (Esmark bandage) 10cm x 2,7m Is M0304010102 

402 80006012715000EO Elastic bandage (Esmark bandage) 15cmx 2,7m Is M0304010102 

403 80400205050600EO.Y Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 10x15(5x5) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Y-cut Is M0202010101 

404 80400210100600EO.Y Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Y-cut Is M0202010101 

405 14400205050600EO.Y Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 10x15(5x5) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Y-cut Is M0202010101 

406 14400210100600EO.Y Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Y-cut Is M0202010101 

407 80400205050606EO Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 10x15(5x5) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Is M0202010101 

408 80400275750606EO Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 22,5x15(7,5x7,5) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Is M0202010101 

409 80400210100606EO Non-woven  40g/m2, sterile 20x30(10x10) 6 plies pack.2 Cardboard box Is M0202010101 

 


